



DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

**MANUFACTURER OF
BULK DRUGS &
IMPORTERS OF
SOLVENTS & CHEMICALS**

H.O: 203/4 SAHAKAR BHAVAN, 340/48 N.N STREET, MUMBAI-400009 ☎ : (022) 23455543 Email: corporate@aareydrugs.com
REGD OFF. & FACTORY: E-34 MIDC, TARAPUR, BOISAR, DIST.-THANE ☎ (02525) 271049 Email: info@aareydrugs.com
CIN: L99999MH1990PLC056538

Date:- 15th November, 2022

To,

BSE Limited

The Manager,
Corporate Service Department
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 524412

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: AAREYDRUGS

Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th September 2022, approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on Monday, 14th November, 2022 published on 15th November, 2022.

Details of the Newspaper Publications are as follows:

1. Active Times
2. Mumbai Lakshadeep

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Aarey Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited

NIMIT RAJESH
GHATALIA

Digitally signed by NIMIT RAJESH
GHATALIA
Date: 2022.11.15 11:32:54 +05'30'

Nimit R Ghatalia
Director
DIN: 07069841

Indian politics is always dominated by cast politics and any decision by any government has been influenced by cast equations. The centre’s decision to give 10 percent jobs and seats in education for economic weaker sections was politically motivated and now the southern political parties opposition led by DMK leader Stanlin to EWS quota is also motivated by case politics. These parties have nothing to do with the backwards classes but they have problems of their own survival. Otherwise, Congress which had welcomed providing 10 percent EWS quota to poor people may decide to take a relook at the decision. This is purely political U turn by Congress and still it will not win with the decision. The Congress welcomed the EWS quota a few days ago, but it may change its position over the issue now. The Congress, which lauded the Supreme Court verdict upholding 10 per cent reservation for economically weaker sections (EWS) or poor people in the general category, has been forced to review its stance over the issue. The relook has been triggered because politicians in southern states, particularly Tamil Nadu, are unhappy with the judgment. In fact, an all-party meeting in Chennai, chaired by Tamil Nadu Chief Minister MK Stalin, “rejected” the 103rd Constitutional Amendment which has the provision of a 10 per cent EWS quota. Importantly, the grand old party also attended the meeting; that is, that the Tamil Nadu unit of the GOP categorically opposed the party’s stated stand. Quite apart from underlining the highly centralised structure of the Congress—the high command didn’t seek or consider the opinion of its TN leaders—the development also highlights the emotive nature of the matter of reservations. By the way, what is emotive may not be critical; it is not that the EWS quota, or any other one, will root out the problem of employment in the country. Consider this: as per the official data that has been made public, in 2019 and 2020, the first two years after the EWS quota was implemented, just 132 persons benefited from it in Central government jobs. One in a crore! And that too in two years! This in a country where political parties promise to provide jobs in millions. Quite evidently, the problem of unemployment cannot be solved by reservations; even if the Government decides to reserve all jobs for a bunch of caste groups and communities, there would still be millions seeking employment elsewhere. This is the reason that reservations generated demands for more reservations—and conflicts, because in the ultimate analysis it is a zero-sum game. By supporting the EWS, the Congress may have thought that it would secure the support of a section of society, but the problem in a zero-sum game is that a group can gain only at the expense of the other. On Monday, the Congress had welcomed the top court’s judgment and claimed credit. Welcoming the SC verdict, party general secretary in charge of communications Jairam Ramesh even tried to take credit for the 103rd Amendment, saying that the process was “initiated by Manmohan Singh government in 2005-06 with the appointment of the Sinho Commission that submitted its report in July 2010.” This The Bharatiya Janata Party, which actually introduced the Amendment, may also find the EWS quota hurting its efforts of making forays into southern states. If political parties change their stances repeatedly, then it will harm them in the long run. Their existence will be in question. These parties should abandon the politics of appeasement.

PUBLIC NOTICE

I, **Mrs. Faiza Ibrahim Sheikh**, aged about 58 years, Indian Inhabitant of Mumbai, residing at **D-4,Plot No.ad-17, Akurli Maze Ghar C.H.S. LTD, MHADA, Akurli Road, Kandivali (E), Mumbai - 400101**. Do hereby state and declare on solemn affirmation as under: -

I state and declare that I have purchased the abovesaid flat premises i.e. **D-4, Plot No.- AD -17, Akurli Maze Ghar C.H.S. LTD, MHADA, Akurli Road, Kandivali (E), Mumbai - 400101** from Mr. Sudhakar Shivram Shirsat by an agreement dated 12th day of June, 2004 which is duly registered on 18 September 2008 vide Reg.no. BDR - 120758/ 2008.

I State that the concerned Mhada authority had issued possession letter to **Mr. Sudhakar Shivram Shirsat** but original possession letter has been lost in during transit from Kandivali Station East to Lokhandwala Complex and till date is not traced out.

I am swearing this affidavit and submitting it before **Samata Nagar Police Station, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400101** for registering N.C. Complaint No. 3124/2022 date 12/11/2022 on strength of this affidavit in respect of the above said flat premises.

Whenever stated hereinabove are true and correct to the best of my knowledge an belief. If any of the contents of this affidavit proved to be false then I SHALL alone be liable for persecution U/s. 193 (2)199,200 of Indian Penal Code.

Whatever stated hereinabove are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the manner as provided under the bye-laws of the society and the claim or objection of any other person/s, after 7 days will be deemed to have been waived/abandoned.

Solemnly affirmed at Mumbai.

On this 12th day of November, 2022

Deponent Before me

Sd/-

Mohan Gawas

Advocate & Notary Govt. Of India

62/A 1.Dhavalgiri Nagar,Gen. Arun Kumar, Vaidya Marg,

Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400 065.



G D TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Indian Mercantile Chambers, 03rd Floor, 14-R Kamani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001
Registered Address : INDIAN MERCANTILE CHAMBERS 3RD FLR 14-R, KAMANI MARG, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI-400001

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ending on 30/09/2022 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 (Un-audited)	Half year ended on 30/09/2022 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended on 30/09/2021 (Un-audited)	Year ended on 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(0.73)	(1.47)	(5.05)	(4.96)	(6.57)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(0.73)	(1.47)	(5.05)	(4.96)	(6.57)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(After tax)]	(0.73)	(1.47)	(5.05)	(4.96)	(6.57)
5	Equity Share Capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
6	1. Basic:	(0.73)	(1.47)	(5.05)	(4.96)	(6.57)
2. Diluted:		(0.73)	(1.47)	(5.05)	(4.96)	(6.57)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Bharat Somani
Director
DIN No-00268793

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Mumbai



SHUBHAM HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CO. LTD.

Corporate Office : 425, Udyog Vihar Phase IV, Gurgaon-122015 (Haryana)
Ph.: 0124-4212530/31/32, E-Mail : customercare@shubham.co Website : www.shubham.co

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited (hereinafter called Shubham) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice calling upon borrowers to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited for an amount detailed below and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Details are as below:-

S. No.	Loan No./ Borrower(s) Name	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Secured Asset	Affixation Date
1	Loan No. 0KAL2001000005025973 Sachin Dhundiraj Arekar, Gayatri Sachin Arekar	20-08-2022 & ₹ 11,13,740/-	Flat No. 101, 1st Floor, A-Wing, Tulsi Plaza, Property No. E57018445100, Survey No.72, Hissa No. 02 (P), Village- Nandivani, Near St. Thomas English School, Church Gulli, Desalepada, Nandivali Road, Dombivli East. Dist. Thane, Maharashtra 421301	11-11-2022
2	Loan No. 0VAS1808000005014613 Balaji Madhav Nandgavkar, Mahadev Bhagusa Nandgaonkar	20-08-2022 & ₹ 5,04,683/-	Flat No.03, 525, 2nd Floor, Gayatri Apartment, Plot No.13, S.No.42, H.No.1-P & S.No. 67, H.No.1-P CTS No.3522, Bhiwandi Thane, Maharashtra, 421302	11-11-2022

Place : Gurgaon

Date : 14.11.2022

Authorised Officer

Shubham Housing Development Finance Company Limited



DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

H.O.107, 204, Sahakar Bhavan, 340/48, N.N Street, Mumbai - 400 009. Tel : (022a) 66313166 E-mail : info@areydrugs.com
Regd. Off. : E-34, MIDC, Tarapur, Boisar, Dist - Thane Tel. : (02525) 271049 Email : corporate@areydrugs.com
Web : areydrugs.com CIN No.L99999MH1990PLC056538

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF - YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended				Half - year ended	
	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	Year ended (Audited)
I) Revenue from Operations	7,626.08	11,734.09	13,464.90	19,360.17	23,216.68	49,268.00
II) Other Income	-94.07	235.42	81.49	141.35	148.57	274.76
III) Total Income (+/II)	7,532.01	11,969.51	13,546.39	19,501.52	23,365.25	49,542.75
IV) Expenses:						
Cost of Materials Consumed	7,756.91	11,667.35	13,428.22	19,424.27	21,880.91	46,728.82
Changes in Inventories of Finished goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
Work in progress and Stock in trade	-688.62	6.66	-495.75	(681.96)	341.81	477.67
Employee Benefit Expenses	17.78	16.25	12.56	34.03	23.42	97.50
General Administrative Expense	18.58	17.21	17.12	35.79	34.59	94.80
Selling and Distribution Exp	12.68	17.82	106.35	30.51	217.73	391.51
Depreciation and Amortization Expense	41.60	40.65	50.00	82.25	90.00	198.83
Finance Cost	59.11	54.77	60.90	113.88	107.99	200.01
Other Expenses	87.53	68.78	54.62	150.31	83.59	350.90
Total Expenses (IV)	7,299.59	11,889.50	13,234.03	19,189.08	22,780.03	48,540.04
V) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Exceptional and Tax (II-IV)	232.42	80.01	312.36	312.44	585.22	1,002.71
VI) Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax (V-VI)	232.42	80.01	312.36	312.44	585.22	1,002.71
VIII) Tax Expenses						
a) Current Tax	(20.50)	-	(28.00)	(20.50)	(50.00)	260.70
b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-10.78
c) Short/Excess Provision of Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX) Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (VII-VIII)	211.92	80.01	284.36	291.94	535.22	98.31
X) Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-	654.48
i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii. Income Tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
iii. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
iv. Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	211.92	80.01	284.36	291.94	535.22	654.48
Earnings Per Share						
a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.83	0.32	1.22	1.15	2.29	2.72
b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.83	0.32	1.22	1.15	2.29	2.72
Number of Shares	2,53,84,684	2,53,84,684	2,33,84,684	2,53,84,684	2,33,84,684	2,53,84,684
Percentage of Shareholding	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,538.47	2,338.47	2,338.47	2,538.47	2,338.47	2,538.47

- Notes:
- The above results are restated as per the applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) and are approved by audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2022.
 - Status of Investor Complaints (Nos): Opening as on 01.07.2022 - Nil; Received During the Quarter - 1; Disposed Off During the Quarter - 1; Closing Balance as on 30.09.2022 - Nil.
 - The Figures of the previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.
 - The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Manufacturing and Trading of Drugs & Pharmaceutical and all other allied activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108- "Operating Segments."

By Order of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Mihir R. Ghatalia

Managing Director

DIN: 00581005

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14th November ,2022

MPF SYSTEMS LIMITED

Godown No. Unite No. B 136, Ansa Industrial Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400072 IN

CIN: L65999MH1993PLC287894

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Standalone (in lacs)	
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
Total income from operations (net)	-	1.50
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(2.73)	(2.80)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(2.73)	(2.80)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.73)	(2.80)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.73)	(2.80)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	17.01	17.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(138.06)	(122.87)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-
Basic :	-	-
Diluted:	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-
Basic :	-	-
Diluted :	-	-

- Notes:
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2022. The results for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors
 - The company operates in only one of the segment and therefore disclosure under IndAS 108 "Operating Segment" is not required.

For MPF System Limited

Sd/-

Kirti Ghag Rakesh

Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: :14/11/2022



STEM WATER DISTRIBUTION & INFRA CO. PVT. LTD., THANE

Vardan Commercial Complex, 9th Floor, MIDC, Road No. 16, Wagale Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400604.

stemwatercompany@gmail.com

Tender Notice No. 24

(Corrigendum No. 2 & 2nd Extension) for 2022-23

E-Tender Notice No. 24 for year 2022-23 for the work of Designing & Constructing a new pump house at Shahad Head Works with electromechanical works and Providing, laying and commissioning of new 1850 diameter MS Pipeline from Shahad to WTP Temghar and MS pipeline from WTP Temghar to Mankoli MBR for additional water lifting scheme. Estimated Cost **Rs. 2,21,60,95,474/- (Excl GST)** The bid submission time limit for above E-Tender is extended from Dt. 15.11.2022 to Dt. 30.11.2022 upto 12.00 Hrs detailed tender programme dates and other details are available on <https://stem.abcpocure.com> web portal. Technical Bid opening on Dt. 30.11.2022 at 15.00 Hrs.



Sd/-

Sanket M. Gharat

Managing Director

Asia Capital Limited

CIN: L65999MH1983PLC342502

Registered Office : 203, Aziz Avenue, CTS-1381, Near Railway Crossing Vallabhkhil Patel Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai- 400 056
Phone: 022-26100787/ 801/ 802 Email: info@asiacapital.in Website: www.asiacapital.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended				Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	
1.	Total Income from operations	1,145.62	1,016.51	1,166.29	2,162.13	2,252.56	4,575.04	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	620.10	609.94	716.18	1,230.04	1,479.78	2,520.80	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	458.84	451.33	523.35	910.17	1,087.12	1,817.85	
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	458.84	451.33	523.35	910.17	1,087.12	1,817.85	
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30920	30920	30920	30920	30920	30920	
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
1.Basic:		0.15	0.15	0.17	0.29	0.35	0.59	
2.Diluted:		0.15	0.15	0.17	0.29	0.35	0.59	

Notes:-

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. A Limited Review Report as required as per listing agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: <https://www.asiacapital.in>

By the order of the Board

For Asia Capital Limited

Sd/-

Santosh Suresh Choudhary

Managing Director

DIN: 05245122

Place : Mumbai

Dated :November 14, 2022

OMNITEX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN NO.: L17100MH1987PLC042391

Registered Office: Sabnam House, Plot No A 15/16, Central Cross Road B, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093.
Phone: 022-40635100, Fax: 022-40635199, Website: www.omnitex.com, Email Id: redresfel@omnitex.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

All Figures except EPS are Rupees in Lakhs

माता सुरक्षित-घर सुरक्षित अभियानाला प्रतिसाद
शहरातील साडेतीन लाख महिलांची आरोग्य तपासणी

औरंगाबाद, दि. १४ : शासन निर्देशान्वये महापालिकेच्या आरोग्य विभागाकडून शहरात घर सुरक्षित तर माता सुरक्षित हे अभियान राबवले जात आहे. नवरात्रोत्सवापासून सुरू झालेल्या या अभियानात आजपर्यंत शहरातील विविध भागांत तपासणी शिबिरे राबवून त्यातून साडेतीन लाख महिलांची आरोग्य तपासणी करण्यात आली. ही मोहीम अजून मंगळवार दि.१५ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत सुरू राहणार आहे. यात महिलांच्या आरोग्यविषयक विविध अत्यावश्यक तपासण्या मोफत केल्या जात आहेत, हे विशेष.

पालिकेच्या आरोग्य विभागाने औरंगाबाद शहरात २६ सप्टेंबरपासून माता सुरक्षित- घर सुरक्षित मोहीम हाती घेतली आहे. पालिका प्रशासक डॉ. अभिजीत चौधरी व आरोग्य वैद्यकीय अधिकारी डॉ. पारस मंडलेचा यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली ही राबवली जात आहे. या मोहिमेअंतर्गत जागोजागी तपासणी शिबिर आयोजित केले जात आहेत. यात मॅडीसीन तज्ज्ञ, स्त्रीरोगतज्ज्ञ, बालरोगतज्ज्ञ, दंतरोग तज्ज्ञ, नेत्र तपासणी, अस्थीरोग तज्ज्ञ आदी डॉक्टरांकडून तपासण्या केल्या जात आहेत. सोबतच मॅमोग्राफी, पॅप स्मीअर


तपासणी, समुपदेशन
आणि रक्ताच्या
चाचण्याही केल्या जात
आहेत. शहरातील
काही आरोग्य केंद्रात
नुकतीच मॅमोग्राफी
तपासणी करण्यात
आली. ही तपासणी
मुख्यतः स्तनाच्या
कर्करोग निदानासाठी
केली जाते.

आजपर्यंत म
ागील बारा दिवसांत
एकुण १८८ महिलांची
तपासणी करण्यात
आली. तसेच पॅप
स्मिअर ५६ तपासण्या
करण्यात आल्या. पॅप
स्मिअर ही तपासणी
गर्भाशय मुखाचा
कर्करोग निदान
करण्यासाठी केली

ममताबाई फा
तपासणीसाठी
खासगी हॉस्पिटलम
ध्ये दीड हजार
रुपयांपर्यंतचा
आणि पॅप स्मिअर
तपासणीसाठी सातशे
रुपयांपर्यंत खर्च
येतो. या तपासण्या
मनपाकडून जात
आहेत. केल्या जात
आहेत. यासोबतच
विविध प्रकारच्या
रक्ततपासण्यांसाठी
सुमारे दोन हजार
रुपयांपर्यंत खर्च येतो,
त्या तपासण्याही
पालिकेच्या आरोग्य
विभागाकडून म
पणत केल्या जात
आहेत. अशी माहिती
पालिकेच्या आरोग्य
विभागाने दिली.

पालिकेच्या आरोग्य विभागाने औरंगाबाद शहरात २६ सप्टेंबरपासून माता सुरक्षित-घर सुरक्षित मोहिम हाती घेतली आहे. पालिका प्रशासक डॉ. अभिजित चौधरी व आरोग्य वैद्यकीय अधिकारी डॉ. पारस मंडलेचा यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली ही राबवली जात आहे. य मोहिमेअंतर्गत जागोजागी तपासणी शिबिर आयोजित केले जात आहेत. यात मॅडीसीन तज्ज्ञ, स्त्रीरोगतज्ज्ञ, बालरोगतज्ज्ञ, दंतरोग तज्ज्ञ, नेत्र तपासणी, अस्थीरोग तज्ज्ञ आदी डॉक्टरांकडून तपासण्या केल्या जात आहेत. सोबतच मॅमोग्राफी, पॅप स्मीअर

<h1 style="text-align: center;">एवहरलॉन फायनान्सियल लिमिटेड</h1> <p style="text-align: center;">(पूर्वाधिक एवहरलॉन लिमिटेड)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">सो.आय.एम.एल.६१००एमएच.१९८१पीएलसी०५४०७७</p> <p style="text-align: center;">नोंदीकृत कायला: ६७, रिजेन्ट चेंबर, २०८, नर्मन पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०००२१. ई-मेल: info@everlon.in मुंबई-४०</p> <p style="text-align: center;">३०.०९.२०२२ रोजी संपत्तेच्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता अलेख्यापरिशिक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल</p>					
अ. क्र.		संपत्तेची विमाही अलेख्यापरिशिक्त		संपत्तेची सहामाही अलेख्यापरिशिक्त	
		३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२२
१	कार्यवहानात एकूण उत्पन्न	२३२.९८	८.४९	१२८८.००	३१.११
२	कारभारी/वर्गकारिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/कम, अपसादनात आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून	८.५८	०.०३	४८.३८	३४.९५
३	कारभारी/वर्गकारिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)			८.२१	१०४.७९
४	(अपसादनात आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)				३३.६९
५	कारभारी/वर्गकारिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	८.५८	०.०३	४८.६१	८.२१
६	(अपसादनात आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)				९९.१४
७	कारभारी/वर्गकारिता निव्वळ नफा आणि इतर सर्वसंग	८.५८	०.०३	४८.६१	९९.१४
८	उत्पन्न/((तोटा)/करानंतर)	१६४.२२	१६४.२२	१६४.२२	१६४.२२
९	समसादन				
१०	राखीव (लेखापरिशिक्त ताळेद्वाराकड दिव्यनुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव कच्चा)				
११	उत्पन्न प्रतिमान (९०/१० - प्र)				
१२	मूळ व सोमिकृत (बायबिकेशन नाही)	०.१६	०.००१	०.०६	०.१६



क्रिश्णल काशुस
केसवस - कसलस

EMPREAN CASHEWS LIMITED
CIN: L74120MH2014PLC254748
 Reg. Office: 1309, Lotha Supremus Powai, Saki Vihar Road, Opp. MTNL Office,
 Powai Mumbai - 400072 | Website: www.krishnal.com
 Contact No. 8779558264 | Email ID: info@krishnal.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Figures for 6 months ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Figures for preceding 6 months ended 31-Mar-22 Audited	Figures for corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-21 Unaudited	Figures for the year ended 31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	2507.71	3234.00	1986.82	5220.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	322.69	283.36	152.02	435.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	322.69	283.36	152.02	435.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	234.36	231.62	100.26	331.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs) (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	1979.51	1979.51	1454.81	1979.51
7	Reserve	2450.58	2234.9	-	2234.90
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	1.18	1.58	0.69	2.27
	2. Diluted :	1.18	1.58	0.69	2.27

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Figures for 6 months ended 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Figures for preceding 6 months ended 31-Mar-22 Audited	Figures for corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-21 Unaudited	Figures for the year ended 31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	2511.99	3241.73	1986.81	5228.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	327.52	291.20	152.02	443.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	327.52	291.20	152.02	443.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	239.19	239.46	100.26	339.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs) (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	1979.51	1979.51	1454.81	1979.51
7	Reserve	2463.25	2242.74	-	2242.74
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	1.19	1.64	0.69	2.32
	2. Diluted :	1.19	1.64	0.69	2.32

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.krishnal.com)

For Emprean Cashews Limited

sd/-
Aparna Morale Bangar
Chairperson and Managing Director
DIN: 05332039

Date : November 12, 2022
Place : Mumbai

<p style="text-align: center;">एशिया कॅपिटल लिमिटेड</p> <p style="text-align: center;">सीआयएनः एलए९९३३एमएन९९३पीएलसी३२५०२</p> <p style="text-align: center;">नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: २०३, अष्ट्रिअ ऑनॅल्यू, सीटीएन-३४८९, लेव्हे ब्रासिंग ब्यूरोभाई पेटेल रोडबज्र, विलेपार्ले (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००५६. फोन: ०२२-२६९००९७/८०९/८०२, ई-मेल: www.asiacapital.in, ई-मेल: info@asiacapital.in</p> <p style="text-align: center;">३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकमेव अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा अहवाल</p>					
संपलीत	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्धवर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष
	३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०६.२०२२ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिचित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	११४४.६२	१०५६.५१	११६६.२९	२१६२.१३	४१४०.०४
अवसृष्ट कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)					
(अवसाधन) उत्पन्न / किंवा विशेष साधारण बावबर	६२०.१०	६०९.४४	७१६.१८	१२३०.०४	१४७९.७८
कार्यचलन कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)					
(अवसाधन) उत्पन्न / किंवा विशेष साधारण बावबर	४५८.८४	४१३.३३	५२३.३५	९१०.१७	१८१०.१२
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वेक्ष उत्पन्न / (लायबल) एकात					
नफा / (तोटा) (कार्यचलन) आहे इतर सर्वेक्ष उत्पन्न (कार्यचलन)	४५८.८४	४१३.३३	५२३.३५	९१०.१७	१८१०.१२
मरणा लेखे समभाग मांडवल (दरमि मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रती)	३०१२०		३०१२०	३०१२०	३०१२०
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दरमि मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)					
(अखंडीत व खंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)					
१. मूळ	०.१५	०.१५	०.१७	०.२९	०.५९
२. सॉमिकृत	०.१५	०.१५	०.१७	०.२९	०.५९

मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये
एशिया कॅपिटल लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
संतोष सुरेश चौधरी
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
दिनांक: १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२
जीआयएन: ०५२४५१२२

SHREE PUSHKAR CHEMICALS & FERTILISERS LIMITED													
Regd. Office - 301/302, Atlanta Centre, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon East, Mumbai - 400063													
Tel. - 022 42702525, Fax - 022 26853205, Email-info@shreepushkar.com, Website - www.shreepushkar.com, CIN - L24100MH1993PLC071376													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022													
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	30/6/2022 (Unaudited)	30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	31/3/2022 (Audited)	30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	30/6/2022 (Unaudited)	30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	31/3/2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operation	9,198.16	11,020.87	7,289.92	20,219.03	15,133.08	35,794.02	18,129.21	16,875.50	13,605.14	35,004.71	25,457.15	58,399.75	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	426.53	1,286.10	1,291.44	1,712.63	2,403.26	4,536.33	1,094.62	1,791.96	2,060.79	2,886.58	3,678.46	7,075.73	
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	426.53	1,286.10	1,291.44	1,712.63	2,403.26	4,536.33	1,094.62	1,791.96	2,060.79	2,886.58	3,678.46	7,075.73	
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(76.17)	1,002.01	949.89	925.84	1,894.00	3,621.59	486.78	1,443.25	1,574.74	1,930.03	2,913.71	5,554.67	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(76.77)	1,001.53	947.52	924.76	1,890.35	3,623.74	485.68	1,442.43	1,572.36	1,928.11	2,910.06	5,555.39	
Equity Share Capital	3,162.59	3,162.59	3,083.64	3,162.59	3,083.64	3,083.64	3,162.59	3,162.59	3,083.64	3,162.59	3,083.64	3,083.64	
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						32,309.94						36,469.08	
Earning Per Share													
1. Basic	(0.28)	3.23	3.08	2.95	6.14	11.74	1.51	4.65	5.11	6.16	9.45	18.01	
2. Diluted	(0.24)	3.17	3.04	2.93	6.10	11.53	1.54	4.56	5.05	6.10	9.39	17.68	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange Website viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shreepushkar.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Shree Pushkar Chemicals & Fertilisers Limited
sd/-
Punit Makharria
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 01430764

Date: 14th November, 2022

फाइल पेंडिंग ठेवणाऱ्या कर्मचाऱ्यांवर
होणार कारवाई

सोलापूर, दि.१४ : जिल्हा परिषदेतील विविध विभागांच्या कामकाजामध्ये सुधारणा करण्यासाठी मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी दिलीप स्वामी यांनी महत्वाचे निर्णय घेतले आहेत. सवळ कारणाशिवाय जे कर्मचारी फाइल प्रलंबित ठेवतील, त्यांच्यावर तातडीने कारवाई	करण्याची सूचना सीईओ स्वामी यांनी झेडपीच्या विभागप्रमुखांना दिल्या आहेत. विभाग प्रमुखांनी आपल्या विभागाच्या कामकाजाचा आढावा घेऊन सर्व प्रलंबित विषय पूर्णतः निकाली काढावेत. जी प्रकरणे कायदेशीर व नियमानुसार	आहेत ती वेळेत मार्गी लावावीत. जी प्रकरणे होत नाहीत अशी प्रकरणे तत्काळ फेटाळून संबंधितांना वेळेवर कळवावे. विनाकारण फाइल तुमच्याकडे प्रलंबित ठेवू नका, अन्यथा तुमच्यावरच कडक कारवाई केली जाईल, असा इशाराही सीईओ दिलीप स्वामी यांनी दिला आहे.
--	---	--

युनायटेड व्हॅन डर हॉस्टर्स लिमिटेड

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ई-२९/३०, एमआयडीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, तळोजा, नवी मुंबई-४१०२०८.

दूर: ०२२-२७४१२७२८, फॅक्स: ०२२-२७४१०३०८, ई-मेल: uvdhl29@gmail.com;

वेबसाईट: www.uvdhl.com, सीआयएन: एल९९९९९एमएच९९८७९एलसी०४४९५१

३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित (एकमेव) वित्तीय निष्कर्षाकरिता अहवाल
(रु.लाखात)


अ. क्र.	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेल्या घालु कालावधीकरिता वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे	मागील वर्षात संपलेली संबंधित तिमाही
	तपशील	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३६५.७०	७५३.७५
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)	७३.७८	१४८.५५
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	७३.७८	१४८.५५
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	७८.२९	११२.४४
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	७८.०६	११२.९८
६.	समभाग भांडवल	५१९.०५	४७८.९८
७.	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित तालेबंदपत्राकानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१० प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता) १. मूळ २. सोमिकृत	१.४० २.०१	०.९०


टीप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या www.uvdhl.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता
युनायटेड व्हॅन डर हॉस्टर्स लिमिटेड
सही/-

जगमीत सिंग सभरवाल
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन: ००२७०६०७

टिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १४.११.२०२२

 DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.				व्यापक औषधांचे उत्पादक व सामान्य व द्रावकांचे विक्रेता			
मुख कार्यालय: १०७, २०४, सहकार भवन, ३२०/४८, एम.ए. स्ट्रीट, मुंबई-४००००९. दूर.क: १०२२-६६३३१६६, दूर कार्यालय: ३३४, एमआरडीसी, तापूर, बोईंग, जिन्हा गॅंग. दूर.क: १०२२२२, ई-मेल: corporate@aarveydrugs.com, ई-मेल: info@aarveydrugs.com, वेबसाईट: aarveydrugs.com, सीआयएन: एल९१६१६१६एएच९१६०पीएलसी०९६४८							
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या निमाही व अर्धवार्षिकीचा वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा अहवाल							
तपशील	संपलेली निमाही ३०.०९.२०२२	संपलेली निमाही ३०.०६.२०२२	संपलेली निमाही ३०.०९.२०२१	संपलेली निमाही ३०.०९.२०२१	संपलेली अर्धवार्षिक ३०.०९.२०२१	संपलेली अर्धवार्षिक ३०.०९.२०२१	४. लाखात, ईपीएस वगळून
	अनेखापरिगणित	अनेखापरिगणित	अनेखापरिगणित	अनेखापरिगणित	अनेखापरिगणित	अनेखापरिगणित	लेखापरिगणित
कार्यचलनानुसार महसूल	७६२६.०८	११७३४.०९	१३३६४.९०	१३३६०.९७	२३३६९.६८	१९६२६.००	
इतर उत्पन्न	-९६.००	२४५.२२	८१.८९	१४१.३५	१४८.५५	२७५.५५	
एकूण उत्पन्न (१+२)	७५३०.०९	११९७९.३१	१३४४६.७९	१३५०२.३२	२३५१८.२३	१९९०१.५५	
खर्च							
अ. वापरण्यात आलेल्या साहित्याचा खर्च	७७५६.९९	११६६०.३५	१३४८८.२२	११४४८.२९	२१८८०.९१	१६७२८.८२	
ब. वस्तुंच्या वाढीतील वाढ, चालू कार्य व							
क. व्यापारीतील साठा	-६८८.६२	६.६६	-४९५.७५	(६८९.९६)	३४९.८१	४७५.९७	
क. कर्मचाऱ्यां लाभासाठी खर्च	१७५७८	१६.२५	१२.५६	३७.३३	३४.९४	४७५.७७	
ख. संवर्धनाच्या प्रयत्नांसाठी खर्च	१६८५८	७७.३१	७७.३१	३७.५९	३४.९४	४७५.७७	
ई. विक्री व विक्रय खर्च	१२६५	१२.६५	१०.५६	३०.९९	२७५.९४	३४९.९४	
घ. धरणा व सुसुविधांसाठी खर्च	४९.६०	४०.६०	४०.६०	८२.२५	४०.००	१९६.८३	
ग. वित्तीय खर्च	५९.९१	५४.७७	६०.९०	११३.८८	१७५.९१	२००.०९	
ह. इतर खर्च	८१.५३	६८.८८	५४.६२	५४०.३१	८२.५९	३०.१०	
एकूण खर्च (३+४+५+६+७+८)	७६२९.५९	११८८६.५०	१३३४८.०३	११९८९.०८	२३८०८.०३	१९८४७८.०४	
अपवादालाकार बाब व कार्पुस नका (+) / तोटा (-) (३-४)	२४२.४२	८०.०९	३१२.३६	३१२.४४	५८५.२२	१००२.७९	
अपवादालाकार बाब	-	-	-	-	-	-	
कार्पुस नका (+) / तोटा (-) (५-६)	२४२.४२	८०.०९	३१२.३६	३१२.४४	५८५.२२	१००२.७९	
कर खर्च:							
अ. चालू कर	(२०.५०)	-	(२०.००)	(२०.५०)	(५०.००)	२६०.७७	
ब. स्थानिक कर	-	-	-	-	-	१०.७७	
कालावधीनिकासा नका (+) / तोटा (-) (७-८)	२१९.९२	८०.०९	२८८.३६	२१९.९४	६५४.४८	४५४.४८	
गुंतवणुकीच्या तक्रारीचा खर्च (औसतीआर)	२१९.९२	८०.०९	२८८.३६	२१९.९४	६५४.४८	४५४.४८	
बाब जे नमस किंवा तोटापेक्षा तदनुसार पुनर्वािकृत नाही	-	-	-	-	-	-	
आयकर संबंधी बाब जे नमस किंवा तोटापेक्षा तदनुसार पुनर्वािकृत नाही	-	-	-	-	-	-	
बाब जे नमस किंवा तोटापेक्षा तदनुसार पुनर्वािकृत नाही	-	-	-	-	-	-	
आयकर संबंधी बाब जे नमस किंवा तोटापेक्षा तदनुसार पुनर्वािकृत नाही	-	-	-	-	-	-	
एकूण सर्वोच्च उत्पन्न	११६.८०	२८८.३६	१७०.३३	७७०.०९	५१०.७६	६५९.४३	
एकूण सर्वोच्च उत्पन्न	११६.८०	२८८.३६	१७०.३३	७७०.०९	५१०.७६	६५९.४३	
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग	०.८३	०.३२	१.२२	१.१५	२.२२	२.७२	
ब. मूल्यीकृत इपीएस	०.८३	०.३२	१.२२	१.१५	२.२२	२.७२	
ग. सीयूकृत इपीएस	०.८३	०.३२	१.२२	१.१५	२.२२	२.७२	
भागवीची संख्या	२५३८४८४	२३३८४८४	२३३८४८४	२५३८४८४	२३३८४८४	२३३८४८४	
भागधारणीय ठेकावरी	१००.००%	१००.००%	१००.००%	१००.००%	१००.००%	१००.००%	
भरणा केलेले सभागमांडांइवत (दरम्यान रु. १.०० प्रती)	२५३८.४७	२३३८.४८	२३३८.४७	२५३८.४७	२३३८.४७	२५३८.४७	
टीप:							
१. वित्तीय निकष हे भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण (इंड-एस) नुसार पुनर्मूल्या केले आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत लेखासमितीद्वारे मान्य करून नोंदवण्यात घेण्यात आले.							
२. गुंतवणुकीच्या तक्रारीची स्थिती: ०१.०७.२०२२ रोजी प्राप्ती शिक्क-मुद्रा, निमाहीरम्यान प्राप्त-२, निमाहीरम्यान निगरा-२, ३०.०९.२०२२ रोजी शिक्क-मुद्रा.							
३. मागील वर्ष/कालावधीचा आकडे आवश्यक तेथे पुनर्गटित केले.							
४. कंपनी कोषेच्या व्यवसाय विभाग अर्थात औषध व फार्मास्यूटिकल उत्पादन व व्यापार व त्यासंबंधी कार्य. इंग्रजस १०८- कार्याचलित विभागाद्वारे जन्म होत गेलेला व्यवसाय निष्कर्ष योग्य नाही.							
संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुषंगे सही) / (सिंहरी आर. घटालीनी) व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक जीआयएन: २७११							



SUITWOODS GROUP
Creating Value - Building Trust
BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS

SUIT WOODS LIMITED

CIN : L36101MH1997PLC152192
Regd. Office : B-Wing, Opp. No. 1101, Opp. Reliance Office,
Express Zone, E. E. Highway, Malad (E), Mumbai-400077.
Tel. : +91 022 28749966 / 77 Fx : +91 022 2874 3337
Website : www.suitwoodsltd.com E : cs@suitwoodsltd.com

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTICE OF THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

Suit Woods Limited had issued NOTICE dated 31st October 2022 for its Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM), scheduled on 28th November 2022, Monday at 4:00 p.m. at the registered office of Company to transact the business as set out in the EGM Notice.

This corrigendum to EGM Notice is issued in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the original EGM Notice which was already emailed to the shareholders on 4th November, 2022. All other contents of the EGM Notice, save and except as mentioned in this corrigendum, shall remain Unchanged.

In Resolution No.2 of EGM Notice & its explanatory statement, certain inadvertent errors have been noticed regarding the Issue Price.

Reference to the EGM Notice, the same be read with the following corrections:

1. In Resolution No. 2
 - (a) Issue price "Rs.14" (Rupees Fourteen Only) aggregating total amount upto Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Only) wherever appearing be read as "Rs.15" (Rupees Fifteen Only) aggregating total amount upto Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only)
 - (b) Premium of "Rs.4" (Rupees Four Only) wherever appearing be read as "Rs.5" (Rupees Five Only)
2. In explanatory statement to Resolution No. 2
 - i. Issue price "Rs.14" (Rupees Fourteen Only) aggregating total amount upto Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Only) wherever appearing be read as "Rs.15" (Rupees Fifteen Only) aggregating total amount upto Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only)
 - ii. Premium of "Rs.4" (Rupees Four Only) wherever appearing be read as "Rs.5" (Rupees Five Only)
 - iii. On page No.14 point No. 4 (i) the Fair Value of Equity Shares is Rs. 12.88/- each be read as Fair Value of Equity Shares is Rs. 14.81/- each
 - iv. On page No.14 point No. 4 (ii) for pricing be read as under
 - (a) the 90 TRADING DAYS volume weighted average price of the related equity shares quoted on the recognized stock exchange preceding the relevant date is Rs. 14.81/-
 - (b) the 10 TRADING DAYS volume weighted average price of the related equity shares quoted on a recognized stock exchange preceding the relevant date is Rs. 13.13/-

It is hereby clarified that with the above changes in Resolution No.2 along with an explanatory statement or elsewhere in the Notice will change marginally. However, there is no increase in the number of shares proposed to be allotted to the allottees as proposed in resolutions of the EGM Notice.

This Corrigendum to Notice of the EGM shall form an integral part of the Notice of EGM which has already been circulated to shareholders of Company and on from the date hereof, the notice of EGM shall always read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. All other contents of the Notice of EGM, save and except as modified or supplemented by the Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged.

For and on behalf of the Board
For SUIT WOODS LIMITED
Sd/-
Mitaram Jangir - Managing Director
DIN: 00043757

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2022

SHREE PUSHKAR CHEMICALS & FERTILISERS LIMITED

Regd. Office - 301/302, Atlanta Centre, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon East, Mumbai - 400063

Tel. - 022 42702525, Fax - 022 26853205, Email-info@shreepushkar.com, Website - www.shreepushkar.com, CIN - L24100MH1993PLC071376

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

₹ in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	30/6/2022 (Unaudited)
		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	30/9/2021 (Unaudited)
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	
30/9/2022 (Unaudited)		30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	